

CITY OF GERMANTOWN

> 1930 South Germantown Road • Germantown, Tennessee 38138-2815 Phone (901)757-7200 Fax (901)757-7292 www.germantown-tn.gov

Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting

Monday July 10 – 6:00 p.m. Council Chambers – City Hall

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of Minutes
- 6. Special Recognition
 - a. Proclamation Smokey Bear National Winner
 - b. Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting

TENNESSEE

- 7. Alderman Liaison Reports
- 8. Citizens to be Heard
- 9. ROW Acquisition -Tract 21 Wolf River Boulevard/Germantown Road Intersection Improvements Project and Resolution 17R14

10. CONSENT

- a. Appointment to Beautification Commission
- b. Purchase Annual Fleet and Heavy Equipment Tires
- c. Contract GPS Contract One Year Extension
- d. ROW Acquisition -Tract 17- Wolf River Boulevard/Germantown Road Intersection Improvements Project
- e. ROW Acquisition Tract 19 Wolf River Boulevard/Germantown Road Intersection Improvements Project
- f. ROW Acquisition Tract 25 Wolf River Boulevard/Germantown Road Intersection Improvements Project